
General $1,771,198

Capital Outlay $3,017,158

Special Education $244,166

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.968

Owner Occupied $4.404

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.114

Special Education $1.670

Bond Redemption $0.642

Capital Outlay $3.000

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,563,950

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,563,950Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $294,198,938

Owner Occupied $87,786,679

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $49,050,023

Total $431,035,640

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

16.2

44.8%

28.0

$47,612Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 279.795

9-12 74.638

294.192

80.157

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 354.433 374.349

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 381

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 18

District Dropout Rate 0.7%

% Special Needs Students* 18.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 16.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.7%

16

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 239

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 381

Educational Funds $11,457

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 382.07

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

13

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.6

20.5

20.5

22.1

21.0

69

2021-2022 Profile of Freeman School District 33-1

Home County: Hutchinson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

1001 S Wipf St, Freeman, SD  57029

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,368

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $275,673

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,113,152

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$587,525

$3,805

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $5,992

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $189,894

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,754,842

County $13,219

State $1,654,919

Federal $322,866

Total $3,745,845

$1,318,074

$0

$0

$89,630

$809,655

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,407,704 $809,655

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$171,173

$439,958

$138,412

$18,945

$128,786

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$210,844

$16,102

$95,189

$4,467

$2,636

$0

$281,891

$0

$43

$188,095

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$135,259 $0 $4,252

$0 $0 $0

$436,468 $293,301 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,736,640

$0

$0

$113,618

$262,834

$75,499

$0

$115,942

$58,294

$67,219

$0

$0

$0

$121,762

$792,547

$0

$0

$45,848

$139,593

$48,463

$0

$46,030

$6,204

$21,749

$0

$0

$0

$13,743

$112,107

$3,805

$0

$107,195

$26,827

$14,253

$0

$223,221

$44,151

$18,670

$5,992

$0

$0

$29,314

$186,039

$0

$0

$12,855

$5,233

$876

$0

$25,667

$30,367

$86,205

$0

$0

$0

$23,785

$60,499

$0

$0

$115,352

$0

$0

$0

$293,301

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$12,050

$940

$0

$0

$279

$9,938

$420

$0

$25,608

$2,032

$6,668

$0

$0

$486,517

$5,343

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Freeman School District 33-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$218,863 $181,565

$3,649,253 $837,130 $697,875Total Expenditures

$2,551,807 $1,114,177 $585,537 $371,026 $481,203 $537,745


