as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Freeman School District 33-1

1001 S Wipf St, Freeman, SD 57029

Home County: Hutchinson Area in Square Miles: 239

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	381
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	381
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	382.07
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	18
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	69
% Special Needs Students*	18.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	16.8%
District Dropout Rate	0.7%
District Attendance Rate	94.7%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.6
Number of Graduates	16

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$47,612
Avg Years of Experience	16.2
% with Advanced Degrees	44.8%
Certified Instructional Staff	28.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

(-)	
English	20.5
Math	20.5
Reading	20.6
Science	22.1
Composite Score	21.0
Number Tested	13

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$67,368

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	279.795	294.192
9-12	74.638	80.157
Total	354.433	374.349

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,457

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$1,563,950
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,563,950

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,771,198
Capital Outlay	\$3,017,158
Special Education	\$244,166
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.968
Owner Occupied	\$4.404
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9.114
Special Education	\$1.670
Capital Outlay	\$3.000
Bond Redemption	\$0.642

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$1,754,842	\$1,318,074	\$809,655	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$13,219	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$281,891
State	\$1,654,919	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$322,866	\$89,630	\$0	Food Service	Food Service \$218,863
Total	\$3,745,845	\$1,407,704	\$809,655	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$43

Expenditure by Fund

_			
_	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,113,152	\$188,095	\$587,525
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$3,805
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$171,173	\$128,786	\$95,189
Administration Services	\$439,958	\$0	\$4,467
Fiscal Services	\$135,259	\$0	\$4,252
Fac./Acquis./Const. Service	s \$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$436,468	\$293,301	\$0
Transportation Services	\$138,412	\$0	\$2,636
Other Support Services	\$18,945	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$5,992	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$210,844	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$189,894	\$16,102	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,649,253	\$837,130	\$697,875

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,736,640	\$792,547	\$112,107	\$186,039	\$60,499	\$940
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$3,805	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$113,618	\$45,848	\$107,195	\$12,855	\$115,352	\$279
Administration Services	\$262,834	\$139,593	\$26,827	\$5,233	\$0	\$9,938
Fiscal Services	\$75,499	\$48,463	\$14,253	\$876	\$0	\$420
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$115,942	\$46,030	\$223,221	\$25,667	\$293,301	\$25,608
Transportation Services	\$58,294	\$6,204	\$44,151	\$30,367	\$0	\$2,032
Other Support Services	\$67,219	\$21,749	\$18,670	\$86,205	\$0	\$6,668
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$5,992	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$486,517
Co-Curricular	\$121,762	\$13,743	\$29,314	\$23,785	\$12,050	\$5,343
Total Expenditures	\$2,551,807	\$1,114,177	\$585,537	\$371,026	\$481,203	\$537,745

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.